CALIFORNIA HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY

6 8

INSPECTION STYLSTON AUGUSTANCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED

하다 불자하다 가입하다다니다.	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 2014	(X2) MULT	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NGPH 3:++	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 07/23/201	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Dundation Hspital - Wood	STREET ADDRESS 5601 De Soto A		권 People nd Hills, CA 91367-6701 LOS ANGI	ELES COUNTY	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	OULD BE CROSS- CO	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
	The following reflects of Public Health durin	s the findings of the Departmenting an inspection visit:		A. How the correction will temporarily and permanent 1. Affixed warning labels "Patient Use Only". (See	s to PCA pumps ind e Appendix A)	
	Complaint Intake Nun CA00357973 - Substa	SALE TRACE			or a patient on PCA ucate patient and f	family
		partment of Public Health: , Pharmacy Consultant		(See Apper	ed PCA hand out to	patient
		imited to the specific facility and does not represent the ection of the facility.		explicitly patient us		is for
	Health and Safety Code Section 1280.1(c): For purposes of this section "immediate jeopardy" means a situation in which the licensee's noncompliance with one or more requirements of licensure has caused, or is likely to cause, serious injury or death to the patient. T22 DIV5 CH 1 ART3 - 70263(C)(1)(q)(8) Pharmaceutical Services General Requirements (c) A pharmacy and therapeutics committee, or a committee of equivalent composition, shall be established. The committee shall consist of at least on physician, one pharmacist, the director of nursing service or her representative and the administrator or his representative. (1) The committee shall develop written policies and procedures for establishment of safe and effective systems for procurement, storage, distribution, dispensing and use of drugs and chemicals. The			B. The title or position for the correction: Chief Nurse Executive is correction. C. A description of the	of the person res	
				prevent recurrence: Retrospective chart revie for documentation of pata and safety. (Numerator: on PCA pump with document patient use only. Denom: audited patients on PCA p compliance are reported t Patient Safety Subcommitt continue until December 2 . D. The date the immediate will be accomplished:	ew of patients on ient teaching on P Total number of p ted education on P inator: Total numb pump.) Data on ra to Risk Management tee. Monitoring w 2014.	PCA pump PCA use patients PCA for per of ate of ate of

Event ID:MG8711

4/22/2014

health professionals and administration shall be

responsible for the development and

4:25:31PM

A2 were completed on 01/29/2014.

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S S	IGNATURE DIRFY TO D	P-DICK WANT	DT SAFEY	06/02/4
By signing this document, I am acknowledging receipt of the entire citation packet,	ALMONO (AZY A LOS TRAVIONAS)	ACCREDITA		0-1 1-1

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. Except for nursing homes, the findings above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPI IDENTIFICATION 050677		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 07/23/2013	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Fundation Hapital - Woodi	and Hills	STREET ADDRESS,		IP CODE Hills, CA 91367-6701 LOS A	INGELES COUNTY	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENC Y MUST BE PRECEEDED LSC IDENTIFYING INFOR	BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION REFERENCED TO THE APPRO	SHOULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
	analgesia (pain me in an unauthorized narcotic medication to	overning body. Preadministration and riate. storage of druit the following required accessible only do by the hospit 70263 (1) above. and record review to a bedside particular discussion of the patient. established policity members are the patient 1's sure arcotic medications aless than two heart of the patient received acceptance of the patient of the patient received arcotic medications are the patient of the patient received arcotic medications are the patient received arcotic medications are the patient of the patient received arcotic medical personnel of the patient of the patient received arcotic medical personnel of the patient of the patient received arcotic medical personnel of the patient	ocedures shall d medical staff ags shall be irements: to responsible al, or to the ew, the facility atient-controlled which resulted administering a cies/procedures administering argery and the eived 19 doses is within a six ours after this the patient cardiac arrest. emergency in work to revive osequently, the out remained by absence of				
Event ID:M	G8711		4/22/2014	4:25	5:31PM		1

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUF IDENTIFICATION 050677				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 07/23/2013			
NAME OF PROVIDER (Kalser Foundatio	OR SUPPLIER n Hspital - Woodla	and Hills		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 601 De Soto Ave, Woodland Hills, CA 91367-6701 LOS ANGELES COUNTY					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIEN Y MUST BE PRECEDED LSC IDENTIFYING INFO	BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO REFERENCED TO THE APPR	N SHOULD BE CROSS	(X5) COMPLETE DATE		
mechairwa Findir On 7 visit t entity Patiet the diagn sched day. 1 recomedid medic surge mepe hydro analg Fenta define pain Lexico recog A ret Intrao on fentar times	ranical ventilation by). Patient 1 died on the facility to reported incident of the facility on the facility of the facility, Patient only, Patient on	partment made a conduct an invest. Told female, wo with the constitution of three types a six hour stered were for light to generally post-surgery audid) in a performance of the conduct analges high potential formation sources. Told matter than the conduct of the conduct analges high potential formation sources. Told matter than the conduct of the conduct analges high potential formation sources. Told matter than the conduct of the conduct analges high potential formation sources.	n unannounced estigation on an as admitted to d an admitting n and was dure the same is stay, Patient es of narcotic period. The entanyl during ral anesthesia, for pain, and atient-controlled rober tolerance) by both nationally sed Anesthesia indicated that, ive doses of 11 a.m. (all 12:30 p.m., 50						

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Kalser Foundation Hspital - Woodland Hill	STREET ADDRESS 5601 De Soto Av			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 07/23/2013	
	1	The second second second	IP CODE Hills, CA 91367-6701 LOS A	ANGELES COUNTY	
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMEN PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST R TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDEN	E PRECEEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION REFERENCED TO THE APPRI	SHOULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
at 2 p.m., a cumulative (mcg), during surgery. A review of the facility's Detail record indicated that received three doses of mg at 3:10 p.m., 3:33 gcumulative total of 75 mg care unit (PACU). During an interview of Pharmacist 1 stated that was typical dosing post-oper. A review of the facility's Ethat on 13, the find hydromorphone (Dilaudid) an 8 minute lock out perhydromorphone 0.5 mg load times adjusted from printed doses at 4:40 p.m., 4:49 and 5:16 p.m., totaling 2 (medical-surgical) floor. A review of the facility's Ethat on 13 at 5:23 gdose setting for hydromorphone 0.4 mg to 1 mg. Patient 1 at 5:28 p.m., 5:36 p.m., 5:36 p.m., 5:04 p.m., for a cumulative to During an interview on Pharmacist 1 stated that the PCA after surgery and the within standard dosing range.	computerized Medication t, on 13, Patient 1 meperidine (Demerol) 25 m., and 3:56 p.m., a in the post-anesthesia of 7/23/13 at 9:56 a.m., the meperidine dosing alively. Vent Log Report indicated PCA demand dose for was set to 0.4 mg with riod. Patient 1 received ding dose at 4:32 pm (all record) and five 0.4 mg p.m., 5 p.m., 5:08 p.m., 5 mg, on the med-surg vent Log Report indicated hone was changed from received five 1 mg doses (45 p.m., 5:54 p.m., and tal of 7.5 mg. 7/23/13 at 12:35 p.m., the surgeon ordered the at the PCA was ordered				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		050677	B. WING		_ 07/2	3/2013	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADDRES	S, CITY, STATE,	ZIP CODE			
Kaiser Fo	oundation Hspital - Woodla	and Hills 5601 De Soto A	lve, Woodland	i Hills, CA 91367-6701 LOS A	INGELES COUNTY		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION REFERENCED TO THE APPRO	SHOULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
	PCA-related Injury 1720 (5:20 p.m.), "Pa pain. Will call request to increase member] remained at I A review of the fa under PCA Pu 13 at 1723 (5:2 setting for hydromory mg to 1 mg. A review of the PCA-related Injury 1728 (5:28 p.m.), "F [physician's] orders (or mg Dilaudid (hydro lockout [between dos and verbalized under 8 (out of 10 on pain pressing PCA button." Based on the drug demand dose st hydromorphone is 0.05 Based on record rev Orders, Hydromorpho IV, the recommender	cility's undated Event Timeline mp History indicated that on 3 p.m.), PCA demand dose phone was changed from 0.4 undated Event Timeline for indicated that on 13 at PCA settings changed per demand dose from 0.4 mg to 1 morphone) with eight minute ress. Patient alert and oriented standing of new dose. Pain = scale). RN observed patient reference DailyMed, the PCA andard dosing range for 5-0.4 mg. iew of the facility's PCA Pumpone (Dilaudid) 0.2 mg/ml PCA d demand dose is 0.1-0.5 mg ded lockout interval is 5-15					
Event ID:N	<u> </u>	4/22/2014	4:2	5:31PM		<u> </u>	

1 050677 1 0 WING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 07/23/2013	
050677 B. WING 07	/23/2013	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
Kaiser Foundation Hapital - Woodland Hills 5601 De Soto Ave, Woodland Hills, CA 91367-6701 LOS ANGELES COUNTY		
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS- TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	COMPLETE DATE	
administration records dated 13, the locations, time frames, and total amounts of narcolics administered to Patient 1 are summarized as follows: Surgery: 11 a.m. to 2 p.m. (times approximate), Fentanyl 550 mcg PACU: 3:10 p.m. to 3:56 p.m., Meperidine 75 mg Med-Surg: 4:32 p.m. to 6:04 p.m., Dilaudid (hydromorphone) by PCA, 7.5 mg A review of the Event Timeline of the PCA related injury report stated, on 13 at 1800 (6:00 p.m.), "Patient sleeping comfortably, arousable and stating that abdomen still hurts. Reassured patient and spouse that pain medication is working. Will continue to monitor patient's pain level." A review of Patient 1's Code Blue record progress note, dated 13 at 6:16 p.m., indicated, "According to [family member], the patient was awake and alert and speaking to him around 6pm and [Patient 1's pain was finally better controlled. Then [Patient 1] had fallen asleep and the [family member] states he was happy 'the patien was finally controlled '. The [family member] states he pressed the PCA button 1-2 times more, even when [Patient 1] was asleep, since he saw it was working. "At 8:21 p.m., the progress note addendum indicated, "When the nurse walked into the room, she found the patient non-responsive and the code blue was called." A review of the PCA Event Log Report, dated 13, indicated that the last demand dose of Hydromorphone 1 mg was administered at 6:04		

[1] 아니스 (1) 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10		(X1) PROVIDER/SUF IDENTIFICATION 050677		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 07/23/2013			
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Dundation Hspital - Woodi	and Hills		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5601 De Soto Ave, Woodland Hills, CA 91367-6701 LOS ANGELES COUNTY					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIEN Y MUST BE PRECEEDED LSC IDENTIFYING INFO	BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION REFERENCED TO THE APPR	N SHOULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE		
	p.m. (daylight saving on the printed record) During an intervie Administrator 1 state procedures do not administer medication. A review of the Controlled Analgesis stipulated "family professionals shall demand dose by a proxy")." A review of the Controlled Analgesis the subheading "In and Patient Teachin family members and patient should press dose." A review of Patient "413, indicated the "anoxic encephalop caused by absence leading to death (complete cessation hydromorphone intoxindicated the injur "administration of hyd." The cumulative eff analgesics and the extension of the complete cessation of the cumulative eff analgesics and the extension of the cumulative eff.	while Patient 1 was aw on 7/23/13 of that the hospit of allow family its. policy titled as a last revised by members and administer ctivating the PC/procedure titled its last revised terventions Nurge," stipulated "C visitors that no is the PCA butto the PCA butto as "cardiopular of oxygen) and as "cardiopular of heart activity) ication." The components of the PCA is the PCA butto as "cardiopular of oxygen" and as "cardiopular of heart activity) ication." The components of the PCA butto as "cardiopular of heart activity) ication." The components of the PCA butto as "cardiopular of heart activity) ication." The components of the PCA butto as "cardiopular of heart activity) ication." The components of the PCA butto as "cardiopular of heart activity) ication."	at 10:55 a.m., lal policies and members to "PCA (Patient ed "1/13", d health care the patient A (" PCA by "PCA (Patient "1/13", under sing Measures aution patients, one except the n to deliver a for the brain the conditions monary arrest" and "probable death certificate a result of three narcotic						
Event ID:M		tra dose of hydron	4/22/2014	4:25	:31PM				

그리게 없어 살이다고 가다 하나 있어 없는 살이 있다. 하는 것이 없는 것이 없다. 그렇게 되었다고 있다.		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 050677	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 07/23/2013	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADDR	RESS, CITY, STATE,	ZIP CODE		
Kaiser F	oundation Hspital - Wood	land Hills 5601 De Sot	o Ave, Woodland	d Hills, CA 91367-6701 LOS A	INGELES COUNTY	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION REFERENCED TO THE APPRO	SHOULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
	member resulted intoxication, respira unresponsiveness, a Therefore, the facilibedside patient-corresulted in an administering a narcot The facility's policy/procedure readministering narcot patient controlled a that has caused or or death to a patie immediate jeopardy and Safety Section 1. This facility failed to described above the serious injury or deconstitutes an immediate interest of the serious injury or deconstitutes an immediate.	lity failed to limit access to strolled analgesia device which unauthorized family member of the medication to the patient. failure to implement it lating to family members not ic medication to a patient, via nalgesic device, is a deficience is likely to cause serious injurent, and therefore constitutes a within the meaning of Healt	e t, a a she r s s t a a s y y n a h s s			
Event ID:N	MG8711	4/22/20	014 4-24	5:31PM		-